

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19438/2007

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 15546, 19435 & 19437 of 2007

Date: 27/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abbir Kumar, Adv.
for Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Abbir Kumar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they will file Counter Affidavit before 31st March, 2008.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Janaranjan Das, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they will file Rejoinder Affidavit, as per Rules, before 9th April, 2008, in view of the fact that connected SLPs are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th April, 2008.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court with the connected SLPs.